

2024 Educators Rising Louisiana State Conference

hosted by the

ULM Educators Rising Collegiate Chapter

February 29, 2024 8:30 am – 3:30 pm

<u>Click here</u> to make your online contribution.

Anticipated conference attendance: 700 including participants, presenters, competition judges, and volunteers

Educators Rising Louisiana is a community-based movement in which coursework and organization chapters at middle schools and high schools feed collegiate programs at institutes of higher education with multi-layered support of educational stakeholders. These entities come together to provide a clear pathway to improve the teacher pipeline in numbers, diversity, and quality.

— adapted from the Educators Rising national organization mission

Sponsorship Recognition Levels

\$2,000 Title Sponsorship:

- Display of company name/logo on conference t-shirt and signage
- Option for 3-minute welcome during opening keynote session
- Option for exhibitor table throughout the event
- Recognition through ULM event publicity campaign and press release
- ULM photography for event participation with photos provided after the event
- Promotional materials provided by sponsor to include in participant swag bags

\$1,000 Logo Sponsorship:

- Display of company name/logo on conference t-shirt and signage
- Option for 3-minute welcome during opening keynote session
- Option for exhibitor table throughout the event
- Recognition through ULM event publicity campaign and press release

\$500 Name Sponsorship:

- Display of company name on conference t-shirt
- Acknowledgement during closing keynote session
- Recognition through ULM event publicity campaign and press release

\$200 Exhibitor Sponsorship:

- Exhibitor table throughout the event
- Company name listed in event program

In-kind Sponsorship:

- Lunch sponsorships of beverages, pizza, or desserts
- Printing services for event booklets and other materials
- Journals or notebooks for participant swag bags
- Other donations based on event needs and interests of prospective sponsors

For more information about the event or sponsorship opportunities: go to www.ulm.edu/edulead or email Roxanne Smith, ULM Foundation, at rsmith@ulm.edu.